our investments with borrowings, and at such time, our net investment income will be affected by the difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate
at which we borrow. Accordingly, there can be no assurance that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net
investment income.

As of March 31, 2012, the majority of the investments at fair value in our portfolio were at variable rates. The Revolving Credit Facility also bears interest
at floating rates.

We regularly measure our exposure to interest rate risk. We assess interest rate risk and manage our interest rate exposure on an ongoing basis by
comparing our interest rate-sensitive assets to our interest rate-sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not any hedging transactions
are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

Based on our balance sheet as of March 31, 2012, the following table shows the impact on net income for the three months ended March 31, 2012, of base
rate changes in interest rates (considering interest rate floors and ceilings for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing
structure:

Basis Point Change
Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income

Up 300 basis points   $1,648   $ 522   $1,126
Up 200 basis points   1,098   348   750
Up 100 basis points   549   174   375
Down 100 basis points   (179)   (96)   (83)
Down 200 basis points   —   (139)   139
Down 300 basis points   —   (209)   209

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

As of the end of the period covered by this report, we carried out an evaluation, under the supervision and with the participation of our management,
including our Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, of the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure controls and procedures (as
defined in Rule 13a-15 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934). Based on that evaluation, our Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer have
concluded that our current disclosure controls and procedures are effective in timely alerting them to material information relating to us that is required to be